Marcus S. Ryu   2,166,182   4.2%   494,247   1,671,935   3.1%
Karen Blasing   498,057   *   78,458   419,599   *
John True   253,000   *   18,000   235,000   *
Jeremy Henrickson   180,000   *   40,500   139,500   *
Alexander C. Naddaff   420,000   *   84,750   335,250   *
John V. Raguin   1,422,782   2.8%   142,278   1,280,504   2.4%
Kenneth W. Branson   2,094,732   4.0%   314,209   1,780,523   3.4%
Craig Conway   —   —   90,000   —   —
Neal Dempsey   10,036,287   19.6%   1,600,000   8,436,287   16.1%
Steven M. Krausz   12,136,677   23.7%   2,499,282   9,637,395   18.4%
Craig Ramsey   1,865,598   3.6%   285,000   1,580,598   3.0%
Clifton Thomas Weatherford   100,000   *   —   100,000   *
All directors and executive officers as a group (12 persons)   31,173,315   58.0%   5,646,724   25,616,591   46.6%

137

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(7)

(8)

(9)

(10)

(2)

(1)

(11)

(12)

(13)

Table of Contents

Shares Beneficially
Owned Prior to the

Offering
Number of

Shares
Offered

Shares Beneficially
Owned After the

Offering
Name and Address of Beneficial Owner  Shares   Percentage   Shares   Percentage
Certain Other Selling Stockholders:
John Seybold   1,383,382   2.7%   131,007   1,252,375   2.4%
James Kwak   608,382   1.2%   60,838   547,544   1.0%
Mark Shaw   686,666   1.3%   68,666   618,000   1.2%
Andrew Harman Revocable Trust   57,380   *   8,607   48,773   *
Brian Epstein   69,837   *   10,475   59,362   *
Jonathan Epstein   46,558   *   6,983   39,575   *
Noah Feldman   46,512   *   6,976   39,536   *
Gold Hill Venture Lending Partners 03, L.P.   66,574   *   8,939   57,635   *
Entities affiliated with SVB Financial Group   129,125   *   10,329   118,796   *
Danny Gordon   179,000   *   38,100   140,900   *
Lerk-Ling Chang   83,250   *   12,700   70,550   *
Thomas Burke   82,000   *   3,000   79,000   *
Steven Sherry   120,000   *   29,250   90,750   *

All Other Selling Stockholders :   2,009,655   3.8%   357,406   1,652,249   3.1%

(*) Represents beneficial ownership of less than 1%.
(1) Includes 11,878,173 shares held by U.S. Venture Partners VIII, L.P., 111,281 shares held by USVP Entrepreneur Partners VIII-A, L.P., 87,520 shares held by USVP VIII Affiliates Fund,

L.P., and 59,703 shares held by USVP Entrepreneur Partners VIII-B, L.P. Presidio Management Group VIII, LLC (PMG VIII) is the general partner of each of the USVP entities. Each of
Irwin Federman, Winston S. Fu, Steven M. Krausz, David E. Liddle, Jonathan D. Root, Christopher Rust, Casey M. Tansey and Philip M. Young are the managing members of PMG
VIII and may be deemed to share voting and dispositive power over the shares held by each of the USVP entities. The mailing address of the individuals and entities affiliated with U.S.